Home Care Packages

Fee Schedule

Kooweerup Regional Health Service (KRHS) cares about you, your family, your
friends. Getting the right support can make all the difference, to enable you to stay
safe and be independent at home. We offer trust, choice and flexibility to ensure
you experience the best service available.

We are an approved ‘Commonwealth Home Care Provider’ helping you or a loved one choose the way you
want to live at home.

Listed here are the Home Care Schedule of Fees effective from 1 July 2023.

Care Management: Care management is an essential component of every Home Care Package. It
ensures you receive the appropriate level of services and support in a way that meets your current and
future care needs. Care management may include:

¢ Reviewing your Home Care Agreement, Care Plan and Budget
¢ Ensuring your care is aligned with other supports and services
¢ Providing a point-of-contact for you or your support network

¢ |dentifying and addressing risks to your safety.

Care Management Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4
Cost per day $5.63 $9.90 $21.54 $32.65

Package Management: Package Management Fees include ongoing administration and organisational
activities that ensure the smooth delivery and management of your Home Care Package. It may include the
costs for:

e preparing monthly statements

e managing your package funds

e coordination and scheduling of services

e compliance and quality assurance activities required for Home Care Packages

Package Management Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4
Cost per day $3.66 $6.43 $14.00 $21.23

Home Care Services 6am - 8pm (Day-time) Minimum Time Fees per Hour
Personal Care 1 hr $63
Domestic Service 1 hr $63
Respite 1 hr $63
Meals preparation, shopping assistance 1 hr $63
Travel with personal care attendant 1 hr $63 +$1.20 per km
Gardening Services No minimum As per individual quote
Home Maintenance (daytime only) No minimum As per individual quote




Community Nursing available 7am - 3.30pm everyday

Below fees based on Monday - Friday services, for weekends and public holidays please refer to fee schedule

Nursing Services Minimum Time Fees per Hour
Registered or Enrolled Nurse 45 min $110
Foot care N/A $70
Continence Nurse N/A $110

Allied Health Services available 9am - 5pm Monday - Friday
No services available on Public Holidays

Centre Based Service Minimum Time Fees per Hour
Diabetes Educator Initial Assessment N/A $110

Phone Consult Per 30-minute session $110
Dietitian N/A $110
Occupational Therapy No minimum As per individual quote
Physiotherapy Initial Assessment 1.5hrs $110

Group Session N/A $65

Home Visit 2 hrs $110

Please Note:
« All our fees are reviewed and adjusted annually. You are notified with a minimum of one months’ notice

+ Basic Daily Fee is a cost you pay to the provider that adds to the funding available in your package
Kooweerup Regional Health Service waives this fee

+ Income Asset Tested Fee is payable as per the letter you received from Services Australia. This
assessment cannot be waived. You will receive an invoice from Kooweerup Regional Health Service
monthly to pay this contribution

+ Cancellations. All booked services that are cancelled with less than 48hrs notice will incur a cancellation
fee equal to the amount of the booked service.

+ Home Unattended Attendance by KRHS staff member to an unattended home shall incur a full fee
amount of the service booked.

+ Administration: May include the costs for: preparing monthly statements; managing your package funds;
and compliance and quality assurance activities required for Home Care Packages. It does not include
costs that are unrelated to supporting your care, nor costs associated with running of business such as
marketing, office rent, insurance, or activities completed before you enter into a Home Care Agreement
with them.

« For all other information including Evening Fees, Saturday, Sunday and Public Holiday Fees please
visit our website www.kooweeruphospital.net.au/home-care or call KRHS Home Care on 5997 9686



